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TRAFIEK 2010
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JANUARI 2010
02.	 CS-DNQ	 Falcon 2000	 Netjets	 LOWS	 -	 ULLI	 (3)
	 D-FAAI	 Cessna 208B Caravan I	 Kempen Airport	 LSGK	 -	 EHBD	
	 D-IQAS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 Quick Air Service	 LEBB	 -	 EDDK	
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (3)
	 OO-IBR	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 L.Vyncke	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (17)
	 OO-VHV	 Beech E90	 Sky Service	 LFBD	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DYN	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Solid Air	 LFMN	 -	 LEGE	 (6)
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
03.	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (17)
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 PH-SKJ	 Cessna 172M	 A.Zantman	 temp.bsd			
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
04.	 N956CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Qatar Aviation	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	 (5)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 EGGW	-	 LOWI	
05.	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (7)
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
06.	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 EBOS	 (7)
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MEX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Solid Air	 EHEH-EDDS-EHEH			 
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
07.	 F-GMDL	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aero Vision	 LRAR	 -	 LIML	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 local flight	 	 	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 EHRD	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-GZM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-EGBB-EHLE			 
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
08.	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-ACE	 Beech 300	 Air Charters Eelde	 EHGG	 -	 EGTE	
09.	 PH-ACE	 Beech 300	 Air Charters Eelde	 EGTE	 -	 EHGG	
10.	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBBT	
11.	 D-CAHH	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Aerowest	 LSGS	 -	 EGWU	 (12)
	 PH-DFA	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-RES	 Cessna F.172N	 A.Zantman (temp.bsd)	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	 (26)
	 CH-08	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force				  
12.	 D-CALL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Hamburger Air Charter	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (13)
	 PH-DFA	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EDDG	 -	 EDLW	
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (14)
13.	 G-KLNB	 Beech B300	 Saxonair	 EGSH	 -	 EGTE	
	 PH-MRO	 Cessna 421C	 Gouden Arend bv	 EHSE-ELLX-EHSE			 
14.	 D-IFMG	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Forum Air	 EDMA	 -	 LFSB	
	 LX-INS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	 UUWW	-	 EDSB	 (17)
	 OO-LEO	 Tipsy T-66S Nipper II	 J.Goldsteyn	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	 (13/2)
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
15.	 D-GBBB	 Diamond DA.42	 Air Taxi Europe	 EDDS	 -	 EDDS	
	 G-KLNB	 Beech B300	 Saxonair	 EGTE	 -	 EGSH	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 LFLB	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Solid Air	 LFMD	 -	 LOWI	 (17)
16.	 N589CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Devuma	 EBLG	 -	 EBOS	
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	 N45462	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 CNE Air	 dep to EHMZ			 
	 OO-SLQ	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EBSW	 (20)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
17.	 N6091K	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Winters Aviation	 dep to LFQB			 

	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-POU	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 C.Neidt	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	 (31)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFLB	 -	 EHBD	
18.	 D-CNOB	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Atlas Air Service	 EHRD	 -	 EDDW	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (19)
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG			
	 OO-VHV	 Beech E90	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 LOWI	
19.	 M-ODKZ	 Falcon 900EX	 Skylane LP	 LSZH	 -	 EGGW	 (20)
	 N868AT	 Socata TBM-700	 Zoomair	 EGHH	 -	 EGHH	
20.	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-DKC	 Cessna 172S	 Noord Brabant NV	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-ERD	 Beech 76	 R.Bergamaschi	 EBGB	 -	 bsd again	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-VNI	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBCI-EBCI	 (22)
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EGSH	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
21.	 D-IHEB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Heberger Bau	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 G-IFTE	 HS.125-700B	 Interflight	 EGNX	 -	 EGNX	
	 HB-PNI	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Flight School Basel	 LFSB	 -	 LFSB	
	 OO-INN	 Beech B200	 Sky Service	 EBKT-LOWK-EBKT			 
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
22.	 CS-DXW	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDLP	 -	 EGLC	 (23)
	 D-GWIT	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Mobile Airbaden	 EDTL	 -	 EDTL	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 dep to EHRD			 
	 OO-PTA	 Robinson R.44	 HPS bvba	 EBKW	 -	 EBKW	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
23.	 F-GNLG	 Fokker 100	 Blue Line	 LFPB	 -	 EGCC	
	 PH-LUX	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Luxajet	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
24.	 CS-DRX	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 ZZZZ	 (25)
	 D-FAAI	 Cessna 208B Caravan I	 Kempen Airport	 EHBD	 -	 LSGK	
	 F-GNLG	 Fokker 100	 Blue Line	 EGKK	 -	 ESMS	 (25)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LOWI	
25.	 LX-INS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	 EGGW	-	 EGLL	 (27)
	 N721S	 Gulfstream 5	 Starbucks	 EDDB	 -	 EDDB	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 EGLF	 -	 LFMN	
26.	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHAM			
	 OE-FWH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 VIF Luftfahrt	 LSZR	 -	 LSZR	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EBKT-EKYT-EDDP	 (27)
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE-EBCI-EHLE		  (27)
27.	 D-CASA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 F-HACJ	 Beech B300	 CASAM	 EGBB	 -	 LFRN	 (28)
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EDDP	 -	 UKBB	 (28)
	 OO-VHV	 Beech E90	 Sky Service	 LOWI	 -	 EBKT	
	 OY-TWO	 Pilatus PC-12	 Anpartsselskabet	 LFML	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
28.	 G-DOLY	 Cessna T.303	 KW Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 HB-VOD	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Jet Aviation	 LFQQ	 -	 LSZH	
29.	 LX-INS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	 EGLL	 -	 LSZS	 (1)
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EDDP	 -	 EGPK	 (30)
30.	 N406AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Oremus	 EHRD	 -	 EHSE	
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	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-VVF	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (19)
	 PH-SKJ	 Cessna 172M	 A.Zantman	 EBSG	 -	 EHMZ	 (3)
	 TF-MIK	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Icejet	 EGTK	 -	 LOWI	
31.	 CS-DXZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 EDFH	 (1)
	 D-ECNY	 Cessna FR.182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 D-EGFU	 Bolkow Bo.208C	 CNE Air	 EHBK	 -		
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LSZS	
	 OE-FPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA (temp.bsd)	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (23/2)
	 OO-IBR	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 L.Vyncke	 EBKH	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-MVG	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EGPK	 -	 LSGS	
	 OO-TAB	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 Agricomp	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (13)
	 OO-VHV	 Beech E90	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 EDDF	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PIE	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Alkero	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
							     
							     
First visits						    
02.	 D-FAAI	 Cessna 208B Caravan I	 Kempen Airport				  
07.	 F-GMDL	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aero Vision	
11.	 D-CAHH	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Aerowest	
13.	 G-KLNB	 Beech B300	 Saxonair	
14.	 D-IFMG	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Forum Air	
18.	 D-CNOB	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Atlas Air Service	
19.	 M-ODKZ	 Falcon 900EX	 Skylane LP	
	 N868AT	 Socata TBM-700	 Zoomair	
20.	 OO-VNI	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Aviation School	
23.	 F-GNLG	 Fokker 100	 Blue Line	
	 PH-LUX	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Luxajet	
25.	 N721S	 Gulfstream 5	 Starbucks	
26.	 OE-FWH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 VIF Luftfahrt	
30.	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	


